GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2140

ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2015/ AGRAHAYANA 20, 1937 (SAKA)
Bundelkhand Package
12140. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise details of the funds allocated to Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh under the Bundelkhand Package during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the utilisation certificates of the funds have been received from the States;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a): Detalils of funds allocated to Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh under Bundelkhand Package during last three years and current year are as under:
(Rs. in crore)

State 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Uttar Pradesh 1405.91 625.00 640.00 797 4%
Madhya Pradesh 625.09 375.00 375.00 )

* Subsequent to de-linking of Bundelkhand Package from central funding since 2015-16, Government has decided to provide one time grant towards earlier sanctioned projects under the package for both the States.

(b) and (c): Out of total releases of Rs.1845.83 crore to Uttar Pradesh and Rs.2169.37 crore to Madhya Pradesh made under Bundelkhand Package since its inception in 2009, funds to the extent of Rs. 1377.08 crore for Uttar Pradesh and Rs. 2141.79 crore for Madhya Pradesh have reportedly been utilized.
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